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UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION
REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2024

UMBRELLA
CODE ORGANIZATION

ENDING

CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS

FIRST TIME

RETURNING

TOTAL

CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS

T322 - CLARE AND GLADWIN CO UNITED WY

T422 - BARRY COUNTY UNITED WAY

T922 - ST. JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY

TA22 - BLACK UNITED FUND OF MICHIGAN

TB22 - CHC: CREATING HEALITHER COMMUN

TC22 - UNITED NEGRO COLLEGE FUND

TD22 - GLOBAL IMPACT

Comment:  These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.

$260

$100

$0

$806

28

$7,553

$1,300

$614

$250

$256

$130

$1,170

41
$8,751
13
$1,992

13
$2,131

$260

10
$2,257

$286

66
$6,245
256
$49,197

168
$17,151

60
$14,742

4
$510

12
$2,513
5
$416
72
$7,415
297
$57,948

181
$19,143

73
$16,873

Contribution totals are based on the number of employees contributing to each specific umbrella organization. Participants contributing to multiple organizations are

included in the count for each of the designated organizations.
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PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2024

BY

UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION
REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023

UMBRELLA
CODE ORGANIZATION

ENDING FIRST TIME

RETURNING

TOTAL

CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS

TE22 - BRANCH COUNTY UNITED WAY

TG22 - EASTERN U.P., UNITED WAY OF

TH22 - DELTA COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF

TJ22 - DICKINSON COUNTY, UNITED WAY

TL22 - GENESEE COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF

TQ22 - U W OF GRATIOT AND ISABELLA CO

TR22 -

1 1
$52 $26
1 4
$15 $562
2 2
$500 $910
0 0
$0 $0
4 14
$806 $5,251
3 22
$1,570 $5,950
39 0
$12,675 $0

Comment:  These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.

Contribution totals are based on the number of employees contributing to each specific umbrella organization. Participants contributing to multiple organizations are
included in the count for each of the designated organizations.
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$1,118
60
$11,440
$208
$130
69
$16,582

$1,664

$0

9
$1,144

64
$12,002
5
$1,118
1
$130

83
$21,833

29
$7,614

0
$0
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PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2024
BY

UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION
REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023
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UMBRELLA ENDING FIRST TIME RETURNING TOTAL

CODE ORGANIZATION

CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS

CONTRIBUTIONS

CONTRIBUTIONS

TS22 - HEART OF W MICHIGAN UNITED WAY 5 11 22 33
$1,172 $3,354 $6,981 $10,335

TT22 - EARTHSHARE 15 16 130 146
$3,094 $2,750 $23,092 $25,842

TU22 - MARQUETTE CO UNITED WAY 3 8 25 33
$442 $894 $4,182 $5,076

TV22 - AMERICA'S CHARITIES 15 28 156 184
$3,012 $6,940 $24,928 $31,868

TW22 - MI ASSOCIATION OF UNITED WAYS 0 7 50 57
$0 $1,092 $6,448 $7,540

TX22 - MIDLAND COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF 4 2 3 5

$1,375 $250 $947 $1,197

TY22 - MONROE/LENAWEE CO., UNITED WAY 2 3 8 11
$910 $490 $2,600 $3,090

Comment:  These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.

Contribution totals are based on the number of employees contributing to each specific umbrella organization. Participants contributing to multiple organizations are

included in the count for each of the designated organizations.
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PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2024

UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION
REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023

UMBRELLA
CODE ORGANIZATION

ENDING

CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS

FIRST TIME

RETURNING

TOTAL
CONTRIBUTIONS

TZ22 - LAKESHORE, UNITED WAY OF THE

U222 - NORTHEAST MI, UNITED WAY OF

U422 - SAGINAW COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF

U588 - ST. CLAIR COUNTY, UNITED WAY

U600 -

U822 - LIVINGSTON COUNTY UNITED WAY

U922 - MASON COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF

$570

$0

$0

$104

$2,132

$0

$1,550

Comment:  These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.

Contribution totals are based on the number of employees contributing to each specific umbrella organization. Participants contributing to multiple organizations are
included in the count for each of the designated organizations.
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$624

$360

$156

$1,820

$0

$1,144

$624

41
$5,304

12
$1,508

20
$4,189

10
$1,196

0
$0

11
$1,898

$780

44
$5,928

14
$1,868

22
$4,345

13
$3,016

0
$0
15

$3,042

$1,404
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UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION
REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2024

UMBRELLA
CODE ORGANIZATION

ENDING

CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS

FIRST TIME

RETURNING
CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL
CONTRIBUTIONS

UAA41 -

UB22 - SOUTHWEST MI, UNITED WAY OF

UB88 - OTTAWA COUNTY UNITED WAY

UC22 - S CENTRAL MI, UNITED WAY OF

UD22 - AMERICA'S BEST CHARITIES

UG22 - NORTHWEST MI, UNITED WAY OF

uJ22 -

Comment:  These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.

103
$25,382

1
$130

3
$702

34
$7,074
32
$8,981
2
$182

33
$8,125

$0

$1,008

$234

51
$15,555

80
$14,723

$1,040

$0

0
$0

19
$2,301
7
$3,256
434
$129,276

257
$60,462

9
$1,541

0
$0

0
$0

25
$3,309
10
$3,490
485
$144,831

337
$75,184

14
$2,581

0
$0

Contribution totals are based on the number of employees contributing to each specific umbrella organization. Participants contributing to multiple organizations are

included in the count for each of the designated organizations.
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UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION
REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2024

UMBRELLA
CODE ORGANIZATION

ENDING

CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS

FIRST TIME

RETURNING
CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL
CONTRIBUTIONS

UQ22 - PLYMOUTH COMMUNITY UNITED WAY 1 4 4 8
$26 $575 $1,222 $1,797
uw?22 - 12 0 0 0
$1,846 $0 $0 $0
UX22 - SOUTHEASTERN MI, UNITED WAY 4 20 119 139
$399 $6,420 $18,015 $24,435
UY22 - MONTCALM-IONIA CO, UNITED WAY 2 3 18 21
$156 $830 $2,418 $3,248
UZ22 - BAY COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF 2 0 9 9
$190 $0 $1,950 $1,950
Statewide Totals: 378 383 2,082 2,465
$93,805 $88,262 $425,773 $514,035

Comment:  These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.

Contribution totals are based on the number of employees contributing to each specific umbrella organization. Participants contributing to multiple organizations are

included in the count for each of the designated organizations.
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