

#### BY

# **UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION**

**REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023** 

UMBRELLA	ENDING	FIRST TIME	RETURNING	TOTAL
CODE ORGANIZATION	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS
T322 - CLARE AND GLADWIN CO UNITED WY	1	2	2	4
	\$260	\$250	\$260	\$510
T422 - BARRY COUNTY UNITED WAY	1	2	10	12
	\$100	\$256	\$2,257	\$2,513
T922 - ST. JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY	0	1	4	5
	\$0	\$130	\$286	\$416
TA22 - BLACK UNITED FUND OF MICHIGAN	6	6	66	72
	\$806	\$1,170	\$6,245	\$7,415
TB22 - CHC: CREATING HEALITHER COMMUN	28	41	256	297
	\$7,553	\$8,751	\$49,197	\$57,948
TC22 - UNITED NEGRO COLLEGE FUND	1	13	168	181
	\$1,300	\$1,992	\$17,151	\$19,143
TD22 - GLOBAL IMPACT	5	13	60	73
	\$614	\$2,131	\$14,742	\$16,873

Comment: These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.



#### BY

# **UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION**

**REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023** 

	UMBRELLA	ENDING	FIRST TIME	RETURNING	TOTAL	
CODE	ORGANIZATION	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	

TE22 - BRANCH COUNTY UNITED WAY	1 \$52	1 \$26	8 \$1,118	9 \$1,144	
TG22 - EASTERN U.P., UNITED WAY OF	1 \$15	4 \$562	60 \$11,440	64 \$12,002	
TH22 - DELTA COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF	2 \$500	2 \$910	3 \$208	5 \$1,118	
TJ22 - DICKINSON COUNTY, UNITED WAY	0 \$0	0 \$0	1 \$130	1 \$130	
TL22 - GENESEE COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF	4 \$806	14 \$5,251	69 \$16,582	83 \$21,833	
TQ22 - U W OF GRATIOT AND ISABELLA CO	3 \$1,570	22 \$5,950	7 \$1,664	29 \$7,614	
TR22 -	39 \$12,675	0 \$0	0 \$0	0 \$0	

Comment: These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.



#### BY

# **UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION**

**REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023** 

UMBRELLA	ENDING	FIRST TIME	RETURNING	TOTAL
CODE ORGANIZATION	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS
TS22 - HEART OF W MICHIGAN UNITED WAY	5	11	22	33
	\$1,172	\$3,354	\$6,981	\$10,335
TT22 - EARTHSHARE	15	16	130	146
	\$3,094	\$2,750	\$23,092	\$25,842
TU22 - MARQUETTE CO UNITED WAY	3	8	25	33
	\$442	\$894	\$4,182	\$5,076
TV22 - AMERICA'S CHARITIES	15	28	156	184
	\$3,012	\$6,940	\$24,928	\$31,868
TW22 - MI ASSOCIATION OF UNITED WAYS	0	7	50	57
	\$0	\$1,092	\$6,448	\$7,540
TX22 - MIDLAND COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF	4	2	3	5
	\$1,375	\$250	\$947	\$1,197
TY22 - MONROE/LENAWEE CO., UNITED WAY	2	3	8	11
	\$910	\$490	\$2,600	\$3,090

Comment: These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.



#### BY

# **UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION**

**REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023** 

	UMBRELLA	ENDING	FIRST TIME	RETURNING	TOTAL	
CODE	ORGANIZATION	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	

TZ22 - LAKESHORE, UNITED WAY OF THE	3 \$570	3 \$624	41 \$5,304	44 \$5,928	
U222 - NORTHEAST MI, UNITED WAY OF	0 \$0	2 \$360	12 \$1,508	14 \$1,868	
U422 - SAGINAW COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF	0 \$0	2 \$156	20 \$4,189	22 \$4,345	
U588 - ST. CLAIR COUNTY, UNITED WAY	1 \$104	3 \$1,820	10 \$1,196	13 \$3,016	
U600 -	7 \$2,132	0 \$0	0 \$0	0 \$0	
U822 - LIVINGSTON COUNTY UNITED WAY	0 \$0	4 \$1,144	11 \$1,898	15 \$3,042	
U922 - MASON COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF	2 \$1,550	1 \$624	4 \$780	5 \$1,404	

Comment: These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.



#### BY

# **UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION**

**REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023** 

UMBRELLA	ENDING	FIRST TIME	RETURNING	TOTAL
CODE ORGANIZATION	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS	CONTRIBUTIONS
UA41 -	103	0	0	0
	\$25,382	\$0	\$0	\$0
UB22 - SOUTHWEST MI, UNITED WAY OF	1	6	19	25
	\$130	\$1,008	\$2,301	\$3,309
UB88 - OTTAWA COUNTY UNITED WAY	3	3	7	10
	\$702	\$234	\$3,256	\$3,490
UC22 - S CENTRAL MI, UNITED WAY OF	34	51	434	485
	\$7,074	\$15,555	\$129,276	\$144,831
UD22 - AMERICA'S BEST CHARITIES	32	80	257	337
	\$8,981	\$14,723	\$60,462	\$75,184
UG22 - NORTHWEST MI, UNITED WAY OF	2	5	9	14
	\$182	\$1,040	\$1,541	\$2,581
UJ22 -	33	0	0	0
	\$8,125	\$0	\$0	\$0

Comment:

These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.



#### BY

## **UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION**

**REPORT RUN DATE: 10/16/2023** 

CODE	UMBRELLA ORGANIZATION	ENDING CONTRIBUTIONS	FIRST TIME CONTRIBUTIONS	RETURNING CONTRIBUTIONS	TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS	

Statewide Totals:	378 \$93,805	383 \$88,262	2,082 \$425,773	2,465 \$514,035	
UZ22 - BAY COUNTY, UNITED WAY OF	2 \$190	0 \$0	9 \$1,950	9 \$1,950	
UY22 - MONTCALM-IONIA CO, UNITED WAY	2 \$156	3 \$830	18 \$2,418	21 \$3,248	
UX22 - SOUTHEASTERN MI, UNITED WAY	4 \$399	20 \$6,420	119 \$18,015	139 \$24,435	
UW22 -	12 \$1,846	0 \$0	0 \$0	0 \$0	
UQ22 - PLYMOUTH COMMUNITY UNITED WAY	1 \$26	4 \$575	4 \$1,222	8 \$1,797	

Comment: These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.